

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 12, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer HENRY C. ALCANTARA, Bulacan 1<sup>st</sup> DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description	on				
JACS No. Project ID:	3001092008 P00561307L2				
Local Infrastructu	re Program habilitation of inage Systems, S	/ Protection Works Flood Mitigation ta. 00+ <b>222</b> – Sta.	Local Program Local – Flood Contro Local Infrastructure Construction/ Reh Structures and Drai 82+281, Poblacion	Program abilitation of nage Systems, S	Flood Mitigation ta. 00+000 - Sta
J0+572, Poblacio		All and in (B)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)			
CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure / 2,236.51 Lineal	P 22,132.70 / Lineal Meter	P 49,500,000	CW-1 - Construction of Drainage Structure / 2,281.00 Lineal Meters	P 21,701.01 / Lineal Meter	P 49,500,000
CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure /	P 22,132.70 /		CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure / 2,281.00 Lineal	P 21,701.01 /	

Change in station limits due to increase in physical target norm 2,200.01 inter inter

Unit cost was based on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter of CY 2020 – Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD)

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL CYABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

10

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

ste Works and Highways Title Secretary WIN1C03963